Tel: +31 317 681040

HENDI Steenoven 21 Fax: +31 317 681045

FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT 3911 TX Rhenen www.hendi.eu
The Netherlands info@hendi.eu

HENDI B.V. hereby declares:

that item nrs: 9710607 - 970386 - 970614 - 970393 - 970621

Vacuum packing bags 140mm - 160mm - 200mm - 250mm - 300mm

imported by Hendi B.V.
Rhenen
The Netherlands

Meet the essential requirements as described in the directives:

1935/2004/EC REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

10/2011/EU COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011
on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

And complies with the standards of:

EN 1186-1:2002 Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs. Plastics. Guide to the selection of conditions and test methods for overall migration
EN 1186-7:2002 Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs. Plastics. Test methods for overall migration into aqueous food simulants using a pouch
EN 1186-14:2002 Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs. Plastics. Test methods for 'substitute tests' for overall migration from plastics intended to come into

contact with fatty foodstuffs using test media iso-octane and 95% ethanol

DIN 10955:2004 Sensory analysis - Testing of packaging materials and packages for foodstuffs

Test conditions:

- overall migration to 10% ethanol — temp. 40 °C, 10 days,

- overall migration to 3% acetic acid — temp. 40 °C, 10 days,

- overall migration to isooctane — temp. 20 °C, 2 days,

Food contact surface area/food simulant volume 2,36 dm?/100 ml.

LL
O
Z
<
—
al
=
O
O
LL
O
Z
O
|_
<
ad
<
_
O
LL
O

Film for single packaging of foodstuffs, meat, sausages, ripened chees and cottage cheese, salted fish and smoked, vegetables and
fruits, pickles, spices and bulk products, products packaged in modified atmosphere gases and deep-freesing conditions. Film using
for rolling machine.

Rhenen,
17 oktober, 2016 (" E

~3911 TX Rhenen

/_—1el: +31 (0)317 - 68104C
e fax: +31 (0)317 - 68104%
E-mail: info@ hendi.nl

R.E. Vooijs
General manager \_ Yy,



http://www.hendi.eu/#
mailto:info@hendi.eu#

